of ten percent (10%) but less than thirty percent (30%), an 

exemption of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) of the assessed value 

of the homestead; 

2.  For a veteran having a service-connected disability rating 

of thirty percent (30%) but less than fifty percent (50%), an 

exemption of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) of the 

assessed value of the homestead; 

3.  For a veteran having a service-connected disability rating 

of fifty percent (50%) but less than seventy percent (70%), an 

exemption of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) of the assessed value 

of the homestead; and 

4.  For a veteran having a service-connected disability rating 

of seventy percent (70%) but less than one hundred percent (100%), 

an exemption of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) of the assessed 

value of the homestead. 

C.  In order to be eligible for the exemption exemptions 

authorized by this section, the individual shall be required to 

prove residency within the State of Oklahoma and must have 

previously qualified for the homestead exemption authorized by law